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Gtty of Fortland, Fatne O |

0f BOARD OF MUNICIPAY, OTFICERG ’/ = !

- L é
L OROSRED s

That a pormit o authorize corection of a tont 40! x GO' for
temporary use of Zoynd of Portland, Inc. cn thalr property at
1084 Brightcs Avenueo for the display and sale of norxchandine to be
and hieraly is sppreved in accordance with provicions of
Section 510,2,Dh of the DBuilding Coda, subject to tho following:
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1. The tent is o bo used only during the pavied from
. dJuiy 6, 1970 to July 17, 197G and ig to bo immediately
. romoved at the ond of that period.
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2. The tont in to be constructed of flond-rasistant notorinl
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o/t 3 approved by tho Fire Deportnment and ic to be furnished and
s erootod by a ¢qualificsd company vhich tugethor with the :
EJ . oporator of the businoss is to arsume responsibility for :
!__“:;‘_‘. . its crection ond maintenance »nd for aincuacy of ita ¥ ;
N PR supports and fastenings to aseuro safoly of ‘vccupants
211 IS against 01l forseesble conditicna whish night cause the
= i; - tont to collapso, bhecone distorred, or damaged frun
3 AR acticn of the clements or ctheruisc, i
¥+ Dnfore tho tont is oponed to the public, ¢le i’ire Department ’
af . shall approve all conditions as to safe mownn ol egress, !
¥ flra protection, and kindred subdjects,
el
’r 4, T%he tant and its faosteninma are to bo lccated clear of all .
Sl parta of pubiic sideuwnlks, and adoquate barriers ara to be
provided ro as to prot~~t the tont and its fasteninga £rem ,
o pausing mator vehicle ¢ otherwigo, -

5. Toni ia t¢ bo erectaed ut laast 10 foot from aay part of the
existing huilding,
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P CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
- i1 MEMORANDUM
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2" John Monarto, city Manager

DATE: 7-5-70
SARFROM By ovell Browm,

; %M Eireator Bullding & Inspaction Serviceg
;a: BUBJECT:

Temporary tent at 1064 Brighton Avunun (Zayre's of Portland)

Attached is an order for Municdipal officors appraval for 5 ¢
tent at the thova addre

enpor
83 from July 6th to July 17th, 1970, The =y
notations on the oxder are golf explanatory., This tent Was ugsed in 1969
il:a approximatoly the sane lotation,

usa

The Fire Department hag approved
thoy couply with the Botations and conditiong nade in
the order we foul it should he allowed,

ReLeB,
RiH sm

gttachmant




Hre Lloyd Moresll.
Housewares Dept, , Zayroty
1064 Brighton Aventua, 04102

Bear Mr, Noreall:

In our Ccnveraation thig Rorning about the Quaker Citipg
Imiuai:ries,mc. matal buildings r denoted to you that theiy
designing critoria indieates a live load condition of 39 pounds
ber square fooi, The City of Portland Bullding Cado roquires

10ad condition, The wind loaq

I suggested to 'iou if thae
msnufacturer can substantiate designing eriter
4

July 9, 1970

a for the reguired

por gqg:ro foot: gi;; i:ad gg tg:,l fooz systom, then the '
bundinga coul approve e City ding Inspection p artuent,
Verification of this eritorin by a qualifiea engiueor would bgpa

Yequirement of thig offica,

RIBim

Vory truly yours,

Re Lovell Brown
m.:ector,iluuding & Inspectien Servicos

B ™ "
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1064 Brighton Avenue
Septs 24, 1970

Mr, George
Serurity of Zayer Department Store

1064 Brighton Avenue
Re: Matal Utility Buildings

Deaxr Mr, Georgo:

%e have chaeckad your plans vhich you have left here for a
metal building 6'8% x 410" which we understand you would like
to soll to paeople in th | ity of Portlandg,

It is permissible *| asell these metel buildings in this city
but your customors shoutt be informed that erection of these buildingas
in the City of Portland has not been approved. Bafore we ¢an isaue
the required building permits, informition is needed to determine if
they meot the Portland Puilding Code's requirements such usj informae
tion on the size and gauge of structural members, material and thick-
ness of covering and a cortificntd of design (blank enclosed) to be
slgned by a cualified designer who is willing to take the responsibility
to design this building to support Building Code wind znd snow loads.

In the City of Portland, roof loads including wind, is 40 pounds
per squara foot for rise of 4" per foot or less, 25 pounds per squara
foot for roof with a rise of over 4% to 12" per foot.s A wind load
of 15 pounds per square foot is required on wells.

If you could give us a set of plans with this information ashowirg
how the building in constructed to support these loads with a signed
cortificate of design we would be most glad to keep these plena on
file here at this office so that this type of building could be usadi
in the gity of Portland,

Very truly yours,

Ageistant Director of Building & Inspec

i
/

A, Allan Soule ;
t
!

Services
AAS:m

.
b T



// CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
/ MEMORANDPUM

TO: Jokn Memario, City Manager DATE: 7.16.69

FROM: A, Lovell Brown, Director, Building & Inspections Dopartment
sumiEcT:  Tegporary tont at 1064 Brighton Avenue (Zayre's of Portland)

s Attached is an order for Mundeipal Officers approval for a temporary tent at
! the above address from July 27th to August 2nd, 1960, Tho notations on the

¢ order are self explaiatory, This tent has not heen requested in the past and
156 new to this businese use. The Fire Nepartment has approved its use and if

: they comply with the notations and condi*ons mode fn the order we foel it
should be allowed.

RIL.B.

RlBim

o e

A o s
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ity of Hortland, Maine

N BOARD OF MUNICIFAL OFFICERS

That a poredt fo guthorizs ereotion of o tant 40" x 60Y,

- for tampomyy use of gayre of Portland, Inos on $haix proporty

at 1064 Brighton Avermo for ihc 2ioplay ond sale of noreimndice
$0 bo ond herely i9 opproved 4in agcardance with provigions of
Seoti:n 910e2¢b of the Pullling Cods, oubjeet to the follovdns
oconditions:

1. The tent 1s t0 bo usod anly during tho poriod fyun

wmmwz,m@mmwmmmtm
ranoved at the end of that period,

2, Tho tant 48 to o conotruoted of flanoerogistant matorinl
npproved by ths Pixro Department and 4o to be Pumdshod and
orootod by a quall.fiod eonpany vhich togother with the
uvperator of the bioiness in to asmums rogpenoibility for
110 arcotion and maintenance and for adequaoy of its
guports dod fasteninia to agmure safety of acoupanto appingt
ol forscecito conditions vhinh might ewmpo the tent to
eollapeo, bocouo Aot red, o> damaged from aotdien of the
olewnts or othortwios ,

-1 Bafomthatmtmopmdtomwbm.tmmmmt
8ol epproverall conditions as t5 cafo moms of egress, Fire
protention, end kindred subjcots,

4s Tho tant ond its Lostenings ave to be loeated clonr of il
paris of putlie oldevalks, and ndoguato tarvdere exe to bo
piovided o0 a5 to protoet the tont and ito fastenings Zvem
peosing motor wvehiclen or othorming,

5« Tent 45 %0 bo orvoted at lomst
10 fooh fram any part of tko
exioting tilding,

OITY CTERK
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT JUL 23 1509 64;__);-:

- .“ » Bl BUSINESS ZOKE PEHMIT ISSUED 5

.

Clros of Building or Type of Stracture . _ ol e e, EITY ,,%
Porilond, Moaing, 311y 92 1969 of FORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned kerchy applies for a permnil to erecl alio #spuir demolish install thefoliowing buslding structsireequipment
in accordance with the Latws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and 3
specifications, if any, submitted hereunth and the following spectfications: 5
Location ..__106% Brighton Avi, o Within Fire Limits? . Dist. No.
Owner's name and avdress __Zayre of Portland, Inc,,.1064 Brighton Ave, Telephone. g
Lessee’s name and address Telephone. -
Contractor's name and address  leavitt & Porris Irc.,.230.Commercial St Telephone.. . . *-‘
Architeet o~ o e . .. Specifications.. ... ..... . Plans . Do....._No.of sheets . g
Proposed use of building e e REMPOCArY. Lent No. families
Last use .. . ) — No. families
Material .. . ..Nostories_ ... Heat. .. . ___ Style of roof Roufing -
Other buildings on same lot e mome v e —— S
Estimated cost $— . . Fee§ 3025

General Description of New Work

ST AT i o e SRR

To erect 40'x50f tent for temporary use for sale of merchandise 7 days -
July 27 to August 2, 1969

Tent to be located directly in frent of store.

26N L6 Fare Lol /

Rec'd from Fita Degt,

7/2 /6 .
It is umderstoud thal this permit dobFon 3 Bl e Ll?g:nguh?al/ﬁf &éa?ﬁ%: whick is Io be laken out separately by and in

the name of th healing contractor. PERMIT TO) BE ISSUHED TO owner - William C. Fredericks
1
Details of New Work ~ 227%¢'®

Is any plumbing invelved in this work? ... .. - ——Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. 1f not, what 43 proposed for sewage? . X
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? i
Height average grade to top of plate ... ... Height average grade to highest point of r00f . e e
Size, front... depth ——No. stories .. __. ——solid or filled fand?.... . ccncm0@rth or rock? e o i
Material of foundation ... .. ... Thickness, tcp bottom cellar .
Kind of roof ....ememrem o Ris8 por foot ... - - ... Roof covering
No. of chimneys . - Material of chimneys... ... . of Yining e oo Kind of heat fuel :
Framing Lumber—Kind. ... Dressed or full size?..... — Corner posts Sills }
Size Guder ... - Colurpns under girders — Size . _— . Max. on centers %
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions; 2x4-16" Q. C. Bndg.'ing in every toor and flat roof span aver 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 18t B00 e o o srene 201 3d roof — d
On centers: 1st floor. oy 2nd 3ed roof —
Maximum span: 15t 00T ey 20140 y3rd roof 1
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, —— height? s i
I a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot. ... , to be accomunodated. .. . namber commercial cars to be accommodated.... ...
WVill automobile repairing be done other than miner repairs to cars habitially stored in the proposed building?em ceeer

. E|
APPROVED: Miscellaneous - N
7 // @ . Witl work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? _ 25 _.

-:ﬁdvﬂk./@l ) ‘“C?' QM "ﬁ‘“ o / Whll there be in charge of the above work a person competent. to

e Kibed _.Z__kﬁ B G eer that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .yaa.

e —————— e e m— e

€3 a0t ' -
{NSPECTION COFY Signature of owner M/éﬂ




@ity v Footiand, Haine

IN BOARD OF LN PAl OFFLCEHN

ouly 6, 1570

1ding pamit for eroctica nf two (2) datachoed
, one With on area of 16'4" X (111%, and tho othar wit.
vof 22 x 1618 €0 ko orcctad oft the property of Howard
s, Rortlond, Haine at 155 Riverstdo rirest and is approvad)

“en pax Aocticyy 301.3.1.d of the suilding Cods subject to full
snance ports iy

coepiinnes with all othor requiremonts of thst ord
theretse



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

r-;.i'
%h Henario, City Managex DATE: 6.29-70
3 s - Lovell Brown, Dirsctor Buliding & Inspection Services
155 Riverside Street {Howard Johngeng)

ik L am sulmitting with thig Bemo the f£ollowing request to the

. Municipzl Officers for approval of tws (2) datached pole signa at
3 ebove address, 1In atcordance with the Building Code 3e0.301,3.,1
by the Municipal Officers is recuired for signs advertising
Space of which shall exceeq B &n its smallest dimension in width or

height, Both of thesq signs is larger in ares than that requirement
one baing 16'4% x 1193%, the otho:rgaing 227 x 168w, '

The Sign Review Comnittee hag reviewad the ares of these signs
hove approved them as such. Mr, Megathlin and myself will be
avallable at the afternoon Coungi) Basting of July 6th to verify any

queations the Runicipal Officers may have on thig subjeat,

Re L, B,
RLBtm



. o APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ]]EB'MIT ISSHE“
e @3

Class of Building cr Type of Structure ce e R
Portlond, Maine, UMY 10,2970 . .
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The v Jersigned kereby applies for a permit 1o erect alter repair demolrshansiall the following buslding structure equspment
sn accordasce wath the Lows of the State of Maine, the Bailding Code and Zoning Ordinance of ‘he City of Pordland, tlans and
specificastons, of any, submilted hevewith and the followang specifications:

Location .. . 1064 Brighton Avenus - e . Within Fire Limits? _______ D'st. No._ __
Owner's name and address . Z&yre of Portland, Inc., 1064 Brighton.Ave. ... Telephone. ... ____

Lessee’s name and address . ... .. . . - e i Telephone .. “
Contractor's name and address  Leavitt & Parris, Ince, 230 Loemarainl St... Telephone .. -
Archutect . - - . Specifications.... . _ Plans . RQ . No.of sheets ..
Propased use of buildipg ... . Temporary fent . No families__
Last use s —— .. e e v e e . Nu. families __ __ ...
Matena! No stories Heat . Styleofroof ... ... _._. Roofng... .. . ._._ _
Other huldings on same lot .. _ _ . e m e e eem—r—— e 2t oo e e e Lo . —
Estmatedcost $§ . .. __ Fee §. 25,00

Genetal Description of New Work

To eract L0V < 60" tent for temporary uss for sale of berchandise 1 days -
July & to Judy 17, 1970

St to Flrs pept { (1 /78
Anpioved kv ¥ yzpal U'h-:m][‘f_./.?ﬁ-. Rec'd trv s Mgt ]

15 understood that this permit does not mclude 1nstallotron of heating opparatus which is to be taken out sep ... vandin
the name of the heaiing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 10 Zayrets = c/o ¥r, Ceorge -

Details of New Work Security
is any plumbing involved in this work? .. . Isany clectrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Form notice sent?

Has septic tank notice been sent? . _ ___

Height average grade to top of plate __ .. . Height average grade to highest point of roof .. ... .. .. . .
Size, front - depth ... . No steres . _ .solidor filleg land? ... . . . .earthorrock® . _ ..
Material of foundation e . _ Fhickness, top ... .. —bottom_. . .cellar __ .. . .
Kind of roof s s+ RUS8 P fOOC ... . .__ Roof covering -
No.of clumneys . _. .. .. . Material of chimneys. . ......_oflining - . _ . Kind of heat ... fuel ...
Fraovig fumber—~Kand ... Dressed or full size?. . . __. Comer posts . .. SiHs .
Size GCourder == .. Columo- under girders _____. .. _ _Size._ .. ___ Max. oncenters ... ____ __
Studs (outside walls and carrying pa=—itions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

Jaists and rafters- tstfloor... ... .. 2nd y 3rd voof . . e

On centers: 15t floor s 20d y 3rd oy TOOf oo

Maximum epan: 1st floor.. .o .. o ., 20d . 3rd 100l s o
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? __.______ height?

If a Gatage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot.  , to be accommodated - . number commercial cars to be accommodated.
Will automobile repairing be dune other thar minor vepairs to cars habiially stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: ] Miscellancous
A Y “_4// - Will work require disturbing of auy tree on a public street? po..
[4 -
-”&'W/ ( ' Qzﬁ?“ - 7( Ze Will there he in charge of the above work a person competent to
,m,“ﬂ,% R 7 / L{J__d_,, sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
ohserved? .. yaa
e et - b Zayre's of Pgrtland, Inc,

cs 301

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner .. ... BY4
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CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

Fups =7/

1050-1132 Brighton Ave.
9ue'@ee$hmm®urm,ﬂ: » owner of property ar.'P.'na Tree Sllar)p,'m (’ Tee.

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portdand,

hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: JAmendment to milding poxmit
/455 to exeot & T' X B8t notal shelter (for tus stop) at the above named location. This
pemmit is vresently not issusble under the Zoning Ordinrmce hecause the shelier is to be
located only 15' back from the streot line and this would enoroach unlawfully upon the

1i0* setback area xequired by Seotion 602,21 of the Ordinance jpplylng to that part of

Frighton Ave. where the preperty is located,

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: € ch permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeale rind
that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and
desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and

purpose of the Ordinance.

Fine Toee Soprne Cenrer L.

Gnfleasn 3. Oha Bue
¥ _luay Jerbas 9. T, Prua.

. APPELLANT

DECISION

After public hearing held

» the Board of Appeals finds that

enforcement of the terms of the ﬁhi'nance would result in undue hardship and

desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent

and purpose of the Ordinance.
1t {5, therefore, determined that such perrit aay be issuvad,
BOARD QF ~PPRALS

g ta A,

[Louls

. },E..:ZJ.’
e, 4 ﬂ/ {L’\_\‘

i
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e T ’{§Q5§5i%32 Brighton e,

st A T g ney €. 330
- ’.,oé- ’,)1:;’ * 4 N o
A ense S ay N : ™ gc to  helter- Li of Hew Lngland
r fine Tree Shopping Conter,inc. Box 161,%sbago Lake
" /¢ Tohert D. tchwart= ¢¢ to. Torporatich Counsel

482 Congreca Htreet

Pear Hr., Schwarisz: P

Amendnont to building pormit 71/495 to orect a 7-xb* metal
ghelter (for bua stop) at the above numed locotion Js nut
ismuabis undar tho “cning Ordinancn becouse tha shellar is to
be locatywd only 15' back from the stroet lina and thuy wuuld
encivach unlawfully upon the 40' sotback arvea raquired by

action 602,21 of the Ordinance applying io that port.of
Brighton Avanue where the proporty is located,

He understand that you would like to oxerciso your appoal
rights in thio mattor. Accordingly you or your nythorized
representative should ccwe to thiz office in Room 113, Cliy
Hall to file the zppor' on forma which ara avallable here.
feo of $5,00 shall be paid at this offico at the iiua v
appagl ip f}lud,

Vory truly yours,

¥aleolm ward

nuilding Inapection Jepartuent
H¥.n
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CITT OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IH THE BOARD OF AFFEALS

July 9, 71

20 VEQM IT HAY CONCEHH)

The Board of Appsals will hold a public hearing in Room 209,
City Hall, Portlend, Maine on Tiursday, July 15, 1972 at Lt0O p..
$0 hear the appeal of tha Fine Tree Shopping Center, Inos xequesting
sn excepticn to tho Zming Ondinance to permit (Somioent to uilding
pexmit T1/195) to exest a 7' x 1 metal shelter (for bus stop) ab
39501132 Brighton Avew.

e This permit is prosently not issuable wnder the Zening Ordinance
beonuse the shelter im to be looated emly 15! back from the strest
1ine smnd tils would encrosch urdewfully upen tho LO' sethack ares

Yy Section 602,21 of the Ordinance epplying to that pert of
Brighton fvemue vhere the preperty is located.

A1 perscoms interested either for or sgeinst thim appezl will be
heard at ths above time and plece.

|

BOAED OF APFEALS

Franklin G, Hinokley i
Chrirtan \




Ping Tres Thopping Center, Ino.
ofo Zotect I Schvartx

LES Cangrese St

Portlend, Hains 04101

July 15, 197

July 9, T
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1050-~1132 Brighton Ave.

Hay 6, 1971
¢t to: Shelter-all of New England
Pine Tres Shopping Center,Inc. Box 161,Sebago Lake
¢/o Robert D. Schwarts c¢ to: Corporation Counsol

482 Congyraess Street

Dear Hr., Schwartsz:

Amendment to building permit 71/495 to crect a 7ix0* metal
shelter (for bus amtop) at the above named location is not
{ssuzble under the Soning Ordinance bacause the shelter is to
be located only 15' back from the astreot 1ine and thie would
encroach unlawfully upon the 40' sothack area required by
cection 602,21 of the Ordinance applying to that part of
Brighton Avenve whero che property is located.

¥e undorstand that you would like to exercise your appeal
righta in this nattor. arccordingly you or your authorized
representative should come to this office in Room 113, City
Hall to f£ilo the appeal on forms which are avalloble here. A
fea of $3.00 shall be paid at this office at the time the

appeal is filed,

Very truly yours,

Halcolm Vard
Building Inapection Department

M

Rl
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT PERMIT Ig'm :
Amendment No,....EL JUL 21 1974

Pordand, Meine,. My 6197 | O of bl enm :

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poxtranD, Matxz
The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No, . fertaining to the building or structure comprised

in the criginal application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code ond Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, #lans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the follswing Specifications:

Location .105C-1132 Brighton ave, -+~ WithinFireLimits? . . . . Dist.No..___ _

Ovmer'’s name and address . PAne Tres Shoppin ¢ enter C e L Telephons .. . i
Lessee’s name and address  Shelter-all of New Fngland, Eox 261 3ebage. Take, Madahone i
Contractor's name and address . ! o “ s s s e o Telephone i
Architect ... ... . ... . - - « » .. Plansfiled . | No. of sheets ..
Proposed use of building e o BT BT s s+ s e No, families .. ....... ...
Last use v s s o erssniccsnens e NO, families ..., "
Increased cost of work Additional fee ...3:0C
Doscription of Proposed Work
To relocate “shelter" to vithin 15" of street lime :
This application is Freliminery to get settled the question of zoring appeal,

ppeal sustained_ 7 - ety 44

Details of New Work rernit to Shelter-All
Isany plumbing involved in this work? . v+ . Isany electrical work: involved in this work? .. _.

Height average gradetotopofplate . ... ... . Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front ... depth.. .. ~No.stories . . ... solidor filled land? . _ _ . . earthorrock? ... ..
Material of foundation ..., . ‘e . Thickness, top . . bottom. . ... celiar

Material of underpinming ... ... . . .. - . Heght . .0 L0 Thickness | e 4
Kind of roof .... «+ . Rise per foot ... « Roof COVELing oo e s
No. of chimneys ... ..., . .. Materal of chimneys .. ... Loenl oL oLl L of lining W et
Framing lunber—Kind . ..o o - Dressed or full sise? .. .
Cornerposts .............. . Sills .. .. . Girt or ledger board ? cevm e ow . Size .. R
Girders ..unvvecnnenes Size s e . ., Colutns under girders.. ... ... . Sie. ... Max, on centers .... .. .,
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions} $x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor.......o. . ... ond. oL, 30 PR Ll .

On centers: Bstfloor. ... .. .,%nd.. . ... fOrd. L , roof ...

Maximum span: Istfloor. . .. ....,%0d . .. .. oed. L .y roof

Approved: E}.gitgiﬁn”gﬁe £D 5 M
Signaiure of Oumer . byz .. gm
2

INSPECTION €OpY
0%

(4 N

4’4 / Inspector of Bu]l'd&"u% ;

4



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT VIR 11
Clzrs of Building cr Type of Structare Hetal
Portland, Moire, ... 55 & 1911 pITY of TORTLEND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, y'AINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit o erect llerrepair demolishinsiall the following building siructure equipment
in accordance with thz Lows of the Stal of Maine, the Buileise Tsde and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
speciiications, if nuy, submilted Rerewits and Vhe Sollowing specy scations:

Location _ 3950-1132 Brighton hve,

— Within Fire Limits? Dist. No.
Owner's game and address _.Fine Iree shooping Cenver Telephone_
Lesses's name and address __Shelter-Al) of New celand, Box 161 Sebase Lake Ya\ephone T67-2726
Contracter’s name and addrees .. " " " 1 Telephone. .. _
Architect Specifications. Plans 708 No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of building .___ Shalter No. families
Last use No. families -
Material_Jctal  No stories 1. Heat.. Style of roof Roofing
Other buitdinge on sima lot
Estimated cost $.. 230,00 Fee$.2:00

Genersl Description of New Work

To erect 7' x B' metal shelter{for Lus stop) as per plan on f3le(Stenla.d plan)

Foundation-4" concrete slab{steel anchored to concrete) )

It is understood that this permil does not include instaliation of heating apparatus which is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Shelter-All of hew Ingland

Details of New Work
— nn—a—J8 ANy electrical work involved in this work?
It not, what s proposed for sewage?

Is any plumbing involved in this work?
Is connection o be made to public sewer?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to tap of plate . Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front. depth No. stories .__..solid or filled land? earth or roek? — e
Material of foundation Thickness, top — boctom cellar
Kind of roof Rizz per foot - Roof covering
No. of chimneys ... ~wne Material of chimneye ... of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind__ _, _ — Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills
Size Girder .. ~— Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying pastitions) 2x4-16” 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span aver 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof
On ceniter; 1st floor, s 2nd, y 3rd » roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. » 2nd , 3rd , rool
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage

No. cars now accommedated on same lot_......, to be accommodated _._number commercial cars to be accommodated...
Will automobile repairing be dote other than minor tepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED. Misceilencous
Xy Sl 2~ L2 Will work require disturbirg of any treeon 2 public streetf0

Will there be in charye o’ the above work a person comgatent to

see that the State and Ciwv requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?. Y83

Shelter-All of New England

[ L1

INSVECTION COPY Signature of owner 0¥ / "‘L/ eeds, wpd,
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B v yeruonp | PERMIL J3SUED

‘%{t APPLICATION FOR PERMIT MAR 27 iégfebo
-‘g} j)j Class of Building or Type of Structure __wecond Class, — )
UAS Portland, Matea, - tarch 10, 1961 | oo of Foel BHD

o the INSPECTOR CF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, AAINE

The undqsigue! hereby applies for o permit to erect alier repair demolish inslall the fo!!mm'ngbuitdt‘ngstruduruquipmm!
in areridance with ihe Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Buiiding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Poriland, plons ond
specifications if any, submitled erewith and the following specifications:

Location 205071132 Brdghton P — R Lisnits? e e Dt NOwe e
Qwper's name and address _.ﬂfiﬁ_ﬂe‘?j..snﬂpﬂ%. Cer MG’%%%%&ST‘“’ Telephonemme———
Lessee’s name and address _._..__If.u._.i'.-,.:!.‘?.‘.).l,‘@?,lah Couy 512 Congress Ste oo Telephone—r—ey-
Conizactor's name and address .saul Hclellan GOup-32 parglnal My e Teleplmne_,.__?.:ﬁ%ﬁ
Architeet cmm e T I Spectfications—n—- - Plans Sl __MNo. of aheets -

Proposed use of DN cmmrromrr = SEGTR B . No, families ——w =
L,ast Use v e e o - MO families <o
Material._.._...,.u..._..._No. SOTIES e e HEBE o e _Styleof 100! — - o _ROGANG - e
Other buildings on same 1ot e eeer - ELOTES e — e e

Estimated cost $.300, 000, Fee $ 150,40 -
General Description of New Work

To construct 1-story brick and coacrete plock addition 285 & 150t

Advance permit issued for foundation

.

¢ s urdersond that this permil does ot include sstatiotzon of heating apparaius schich is o be laken out separaiely by and in
the name of ihe ataling conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contracter

Details of New Work .
1s any plumbiog invotved in this wotk? . . - ¥es 1s any electrical work involved in this work? e LGB n
1s connection to be rnade to public sewer? o———m——" 1f not, what 1 proposed for SEWAEE? s———————"""""

Has sepric tank notice been sent? Form o ice sent? —
Height average grade to top of PlALe o e Helght average grade to highest point Of £00F st
Size, front. e ~— depth . ...._.No. stories ... __solid or filled lancl?_,_,“__,._.......,..—earth of TOCK? i
Material i {nuAdation amm e = Thickness, top - -- . bottom ML oo
Kind of 100f — ——mmm _Rise per oot e wm- - Roof covering -
No. of chinneys w—w—-— — Material of chimneys.. —-— Af IR rrsormrommrrs Kind of heat e [ {T1:) p—
Foaming Lumber—Kind - woe - = Dressed or full d? .. - - Corner posts — Sills ——ee——
Size Girder —————"""" Columns under grders — < -~ Site o e ROM CENUEES —ome ™
Studs (outside walls and earrying partitions) xd-16" 0. €. Bridging in every f ) «of span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1at 00T - e 70 TS oy FOOF o= <

On centers: 15t FLOOF e st I8 e+ ST e FOOF commnrn e

Maximum span: 18t flOOt e = d 1T, I 2% — Y — 2
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. ,__._.,_.a_.height? st

1If a Garage

No. cars now accemmodated on same lot. .tobe accommodated. -...number </ \ercial cars to be accommodated——

Will autemobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed TG [y A——

APPROVED: Miscellaneous ‘.
. * Will work require disturbing of any treeona public strec no.
e T s T — '\ ®will there be in charge of the above work a person competent o
e T I see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ore 25y
b3
e T - ohserved? >.¥85- pine Tres Shopging Center
Faul Kclellan Co. -

s 10t

INSPECTION COPY Sigrature of oumer By - QM@‘&‘/ RAL A

A B
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¥2roh 13, 1541

Pino Troo 5 ag Cantay

Agt, W&m. ir,
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M.sngtmlmw 0 o1 fuul Soleilas

Baston, am, 53 rarglml iay

detiaan)

tho Payl o tiowovor, tufore tho porsdt Lo
thad i - » i > cin bo Lwound it s ncomsary
mﬂm cwnm. Ballaiog Codo regudreccnto be furnlshad
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: ".F... wm Avonio (2) farch 13, 156

]
E

mﬂmmmseomNmmMomﬁmtmamdbbrm
wmgwdmammmmnmmmwmt 8 of

gpen, Is constructien to be required that will eall for all sheots to bo of
nlcost.hunobo cantinnoup ovor threo o moro spano?

Vary truly yours,

Albort 4, Soars
Inspector of Dulldinge

nid
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| KL AP 1050-1132 Brighten Aveme ;
r‘, Pob. 6. 19& :
T ?; Flae Tres dhopring Center ' ‘
LA i T F{1Y: c@m w. Jr. i
A 600 Coluxbia Road,Boston 25,rasa, N
iy Somtsy '

7 a: to out‘;:.um ;:;h Zomng

Y 'l - .. by e T ' “ h m
S wiihicut’' delay. These are ap follows: ™ :
SRR o
R nasd

&
i
E

i
|

13 . Qe 5t48) Baczs and columns supporting then in store front of the Noolworth '
el mmmuuwdmmnnnmmw
- ammummumcm. Definite informticn a8 to how

i
]
. this 5 £0 be done nesds to be furnished, P
£P~ » 1
3o Pircpet wall projests 5 fest or more ahove roof of froms of « olworth P H
(  Store &nd 1s only 12 inches Shick, Sesticn 303-d=) of tho Cods spesifiss f'y
that. height of parapdt walls shell not Le more than four tizes thely %
mmmmnmu;wwwmmmmw. ¢
How will you care for thip sitmation? 1 g}l
&e spmmmvumuaammum.uumm-m e
all b every 5th course dnstead of & caxizum spacing of evary 6th course ;
. &3 apocifisd Yy Geolion 308-bed of the Cods, {
* 1

6. The 4 inch non-bearifg cinder hlook partition separating sales spass tn:

M T e

L 3 N w



) fres Shopping gonter Fage & Feb, 6, 1561

3ince thero has not been tire to make a complete check of the plans,
there may be other questlons arlse As work of checking progrossot.
It thero aro spacifications, we should have a copy of them in ordor
to have all the information available for checking. A statement of
deaign covering structura} steel and reinforced concrote is nesded
for affixirg to the plans. It is not owr uewal policy to muke such
a chock of plans prior to filing epplicatiou for perrdt bubt we Are
making an exception in thie case in order that thore may bo &8
little dolay as poasible in kssuance of pormit alter filing of
pormit application, lowever, we will not bo able to isme 8

permit until inforsation sdequate to show complianse with both
2oning vrdinsnce snd Building Code requirementa has beon furnished,
dncluding statement of design and plot plan showing off-straod
parking.

Very truly yours,

albery J, Sears
“drector of Auilding Inspection

AdSim

et e
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AP 10501132 Bpighton Avenus : %
Paul YoleVian Coxpany cg tos Pino Tres Shopping Center i 3(
52 Yargiml %oy Att1Colky Burbank, Jre,600 Colustia Rosd I
: fr. Sugner Schein Boston 25, FaBde
' 271 Haatington Avenus co to: F. ¥, Woolworth Co.
: Boston, tiasse Attt P, O, Halanson . ;
639 rassachusetin Avo. ,Canbridge,Kana.

Gentlenens

. Osnorol construction perzit for arection of the proposad addition to huse ro-
tasl stores for the F. W, Hoolworth wwkisiy =nd oihers in the Pine Trs Shopping Center
at the above naxad location s Sasusd herouith baged on revised plans ard specifications,

tut ubject Yo the following canditionds

. 1, Forsit o deised on tha basls Lhat Toom for at lomst 850 parking cpaces
: %o accozzodste 811 uf the stores in the artirve shopplng conter is to be
? dod in the parking &res as shown on rsvissd plot plin £iled

b . Fobruary 24, 1951

. 2, Yetol lath used for fireproofing of stosl boun Yirtel of Woolworth atore l(

45 Cront 1s to bo 5o lasa than 24 gauge 3.4 pount 3/8 inch soLf-forring 4
S disnond pesh eth, Flaster 1o to consiob of & cubio fest of vernicvlite

g'* : ‘ o porlite aggrigeta to 100 pounds of unfiberod gYpeuRe | h

} 3, Thickness sud msterial of firsproofing of lally colusns supporting this
13ntel are to ts such as to jrovido ot Ienst tuo=dur firoe=resiutance,

4. Unleso conatiucticn 1s to be such that notal roof decking will furnish
snchorage of masonry valls, anghorags faor wells at intervalo of not
over 8 fead 4s to be frovided to smlbemmpsnrwnamtrmntu

¢ whers fuch beass ave runxing parellel to the walls, Jugh enchora are

. to ba of strap iron not less than 3/8 inchos thick bty 1} indhes vide,

5, There is to be o step down other than the thickness o the usual
threshold et any of the cutavinging ortrance or exit doore eerving.
' .any of the atoros. .

6. Exit aipns with detters rot jcsa than six inches high are to be
adeqrate in maber and location to indicate all outalde ,

ddoors oot urdinarlly used for dugriss purpoaess

T Onlymmloddnsdm«amtabomﬁdoﬂonauoammmﬂant : N
doors that they zay alwoys be opensd fron the inside pdthout ths use S
of o key, merely by turning the umal knob or by progsure on Lwmb 1atch, L E

bar or Jever. In ull cases whare thave are two doors on Any spening, é’é
harduare 46 to bo tuch that both doors can be opened in the manner ‘ “§§

dencribed.
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Faud. ¥olallan Cosqany Page 2 ¥arch 27, 1960

Floor load: signa stating the maxivum live or superinposed
load which the fraing of the storage mescaning flcor of the
Hoolworth Stors is camble of supporting asfely sro ¥ ba
pouted in couspicuous places throughoiut the vepsuning ares.

" A1l fisld welding is require® to be performed only by welders
aho have been ourtified for such wark in the City of Fortland
within oco year of the dote on vhich the work 1o dope.

hop drawings of the steel bar Jojats in roof franing are to
be furnlshod this dopartment for our flles.

Up to the tima this lettor ws written, m inforration bad been
received as to the sizo of ths eteel colurns to be {nstalled to
stiffen tho 4 inch cinder block partition in the Koolworth Store.
Information in this ragard is rsedod,

Sepurato poruits lecusbls only to the acturl installers are
required for the installation of xll heating and cooking
equipmont, the aprinklsr systan, and sny syctems of mochanical
refrigeration or ventilation.

Vary tiuly yowrs,

Albert J, Sears
udrestor of Bylliing Inspection

AJ3in
Pl SOl

Dear Hr. Burbanks

At time this letter was written
no information had been received about the estimated
cost of the work remiested in my letter of March 13th,
but permit is being issued without this information
in order not to delay start of work on the projesct,
:t]l.;. ,gou not furnish this information without further

e
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1076 Brigaton Avanhue

Maxch 23, 1978

Mr. Irving Viener
¢hild vorld
25 Liy:t'.lefi.ald Street
Avon, MA 02322

A . SUBJECT: Mezzanine loading at Pine Tree shopping Center

i - pear Mr. Wienert:

. The following is an excerpt from a letter of March 28, 1967 to
17 tha"F. We tHgolworth Co. "In approving the erection ‘of thi:

!

-

Ed
Pt

Fl

NN

c:ggqst;pction._jfﬁ arectherefore relying upon the Statement of
, Design farnish¢d hy- the Acme Steél Company that the desgign meets ‘
at, leagt 100 lba. ¥ \

[ . Biilding Code ‘Yequirements for'a live load of :
potteq. ft.. For *low.load ‘pigns indicating a live load capacity

i .. .of at least this amount, will need td be Hosted thyoligho:.t the
b 1n. ,D@ZZARING ared before it 1“0050910@_-' " S }
iy 4z * P et Loy -
¢ . Very txuly yours, . ° - ue
. T a
T . 3%
:} parle S. Smith 3
Building Inspection Supervis %
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1076 Srighton Avenua

Maxch 13, 1978

Mr. Irving Wiener
chiid woxld

25 Littlefield Street
Avon, MA 02322

SUBJECT: Mezzanine loading at pine Tree Shopping Center
pear Mr. Wienor:

The following is an excexpt from a letter of March 28, 1361 to
tho P, W. Woolworth co. "In approving the exection of this
conetruction, we are therefoxre relying upon the Statement of
Deai¢n furnished by the A-me Steel Company that the design neets
puilding Code requirements for a 1ive load of at least 100 1bs. pe
per 8q. fte For low load signes indicating a live load capacity
of at least this amount, will need to be posted throughout the
mepzanine axea before it is occupled.”

Very iruly yours,

~

Ear].a S. Smith
Building Inspection Supexvisor

ESS/x

. ‘“'*.Jian.&.md%m. JORNS TS
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AP-1050-1132 Erighton Avenue
rarch 28, 1961

F. W, Woolworth Company
Att: De O, Helanson
639 haspachusetis Avatao

Cambridge, Kass.

Gaentlemant

in relution tc the storage meszzanine flcor and
racks proposed for fnstalistion in the new Woolworth Stare
i tho Pino Treo Shopping Center in this Oity, the sunal
angles to bw used in its vonstructicn are evidently not of
a standard size so that wo do not have date available for
shecidng thelr adequacy to support safely the loads involved.
in approving the erection of this construction, we are there-
fore rolying upon the statement of design furrished ty the
yome Steel Company that shs design meets Fuilding Cade re-
quiresents for & liva load of at least 1CC pounds per squars
foot. Floor losd slgns sndicating a live load caracity of
at leaat this amount will need to be posted throughout the
mezeardno area before b is ocouplod.

Very truly yours,

Albert J, Seara
Mrector of Bilding Inapectlon

MG
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SUMNER SCHEIN, Bs. CE.
Architect and Engineer

271 MUNTINGTON AVENUE
BOSTON 15, MASSACHUSETTS

t—

COMMONWEALTE 6-4960
March 20, 1961

gity of Portland, Malne
DPopartment of Puilding Inspectlon

City Hall
Portland, Malne

RE: PINE TREE SHOPPING CENTER

' _-.#—
Gtentlemen:
T have your letter of March 13, 1961 in
& regard to the above job md wish to make the follow~ F
i ing comments in regard to the items:
- 1, This matter is to be teken up with you by the
i Owners of the Center. - .
vt Y

R 2, The detail of fireproofing ls shown on Sheet #7. 1 :H’l‘

e

3. This item ls also sown on heet #7,- you will
rpecall I had £ long couversatlon over the 3
telephone with you gbout this matter, and —'C/.)\‘_
i you ggreed that vwe could take care of the
brecing in the manner shown.

i+ Steel colunns have been added to reinforce the ('M\-}lmt

LR w-‘lw;ﬂnﬁ»‘ﬂ' M‘“" v

4 wall. The spacing is shown on Sheet #1 :
‘ and the size 1s shown on the Addendun which W“"ae-
1g attached hereto. The blocks fit In A ol |
between the flanges of the columns. ;{Er“%“\j :\

\ %, Ceiling is suspended from the framing overhead.
This framing was deslgned to take care of
1 the ceiling load. None of the 4" cinder W
block partitlona are bearing walls, and ‘_l.___\'-
| there 1s no ceiling conatruction which has
been designed to support any live load.
EEC Ly~ 6. ¢ The masonry walls are not anchored to the atruc~
\ tural steol, as wo do not belliove 1t is

e o

fares 121 1961 necessary to have any support or mechanical
] anchors. Howaver, mechanical anchora can
burpy a1 be edded if you feel 1t is absolutely necessary.

L LY OfF &niLd D

Sy st

St ATt o i o s

PR ey k.l ol
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City of Fortlond, Maine
Department of Bullding Inspection =2- March 20, 1961

7. The type N roof decking is made in 2J! lengths
and therefore are qesigned as continuous
beanse. — ),

The plens showing these changes noted above
are being sent vo you under geparate COvVar.

Yours very truly,

?ia:mf w‘;;ﬁ“‘“w

¢

cor Mr. GOlb'g Burbanl, dr.
Paul Mclellan Company

o
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Cl'lY OF POB.TLAND MA.'NB
Department of Building Inspection

¢itlicate of Gccupancy’

wcanou 1050=1132 Brighton i vo,

Pine Tree Ootober 16, 196}
Issued to €00 col, mbiga B“m H.“. Date of Issue »
This s to ceetify ha the building, premises, or part theteof, at the above locstion, hnﬂt—ahered

accupancy ot use, limited o otherwise, s indicated below,
PoRTION ©F BULLDING OR PREMISES

¥

ArrroveD OCCUPANCY

—changed s to use uader Building Permic No. 63/250 , has had final inspection, has heen found ¢ 10 conform :
subszantlally to requirements of Zoning Ordinance end Building Code of the City, and is hetcby appmré for -

3
&
5
L

¥

Arta. Ced Retall Store 34
i * L
Limiting Conditions. % ’}}%
);?J’I‘ﬁ
b

This certifieate supersedes E
certificate issued E
E e
Approved: .
S e .w&.:f. Grt meg 4t 5
L TR STTTOI. <o ¢ R

"""" Notioe: m'éd:i&ﬁia.ﬁdn&'ﬁ&um A KA e e gy i

o5 147 owner Lo owper when proverty changes hands. Copy will be fralshed to ownar ¢f lesses for soe dolher N
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- Hyerrod 102/61
G.C//;z 57

DATE: April 27, 1961

e URDER THE ZONIEG ORDIRANCE OF  PINE TREE SHOPYING CIR.

|59 guninG oN APPRAL

z. AT 10571132 Brighton Avenue
5 il’lfsbl.ic Hearing on the above appeal vas held before the

Board of Appesls.

YOTR

%‘f‘?ﬁm OF APPEALS

T . i
St Frankl in Binckley / o,
T s Raloh L. Young E 2 ;

T
Lo s
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CITY GF PORTLAND, MAINE

BOARD OF APPEALS 3
VARIANCE APPEAL March 24, 1961
Pine Tree Shppping Center » owner of property at _ 1050-1132 sri hton Avenue %

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portiand, hereby respect-

store and seven smaller ones in the addition to the Shopring Center under constructian at

this locetion., This permit is persently not issuable becausc t. ese signs will further iacrease
the arez of existing 5igns on the premises beyond the maximum oL 1050 squire feet permitted
urder Sec. 16-A-5a of the Ordinznce apylying to the s-2 BusIness Zone ir which the poperty

is located, a total sign urea of abert 3900 sq are feut already havi-, been autiorized
by the Board of Appeals,

Erection of 14 signs with an aggregate area of 924 square feer in connmection with the large i,
3

1

3

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provislons of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
development of property which Is tnconsister with the Intent and purpose of the Ordinznze; that
there are exceptional or unique cirsumstances relating to the property that do not generally
apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhoed, which have not arisen as a result of
action of the applicent subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of

the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not
be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance
will not be contrary to the intent agd purpose of the Ordinance,

DECISION
After public hearing held April 27 » the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above
conditions do €18t with respect to this property and that a variance should be granted

in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance
should be granted in this cage.

-
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March 26, 1961

Mr, Colby Burbank, Jr.
Elm Forn Food Cos

600 Columbia Read
Soston 25, Mastachusstts

Desr Mr. Burbanki

As vequested, enclosed hezewith please £ind appeal
forms requesting exceptlons te the Zoning Ordinsnce to parmit
erection of 8igns on tha property at 1050-1132 Brighton Averiua,
Portland, Maine. If you will sign the forms snd return them
to this office with your check in the amount of $10.004 paysble
to the Clty of Portlend, patore the end of this month, «¢ will
make arrvengesents for this apjeal to be heard on aorii 13, 1981,

at 4:Q0 peme

Very traly yours,

Secretary

Enclosures

WY




Aprid 25, 1961

Mr. Colby Burbank, Jr.
Elm Farm Yood R:o.
600 ‘Coluxhia Road

Re:  Appeal of Pine Tres
Boston 25, Magsachusetts Shopping Center
Dear Mr. Rurbankt

April 27, 196}
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CITY OF PORTLAW., MAINE
BOARD OF AFPEAlS

Anril 17, 1961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Cuuncil Chambers
at City Hall, Portland, Maine, cn Thursday, April 27, 1961,at 4:00 P.M. to hear
the appeal of Pine Tree Shopping Center requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit erection of 14 signs with an sggregate aresa of 924 square feet
in connection with the large store and seven smaller ones fn the addition to the
Shopping Center under construction at 1050-1132 Brighton Avenue,

This permit 15 presently not issuable because thesa signs will further
increase the area of existing signs on the premises beyond the maximum of 1050 square
feet permitted under Sectlon 16-A-5a of the Ordinance applying to the B-2 Business
Zone In widch the property is located, a total sign area of about 3900 square fest
already having been authorized by the Board of Appeals,

This appeal is taken under Secticn 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides that such variasnce may bs granted only {f the Board of Appeals finds
that the stricr application o the provisions of the Ordinance would result
in undue hardship in the development of property which is Inconsistent with the
intent and purpese of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unlque cire
cumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property
in the same zone or nelghbortiood, which have not arisen as a rasult of action of
the applicant subsequent to the adoption of the Ordinance whether in violaticn
of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or
neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the varfance; and
that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose
of the Ordinance,

All perscns interested elther for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, thls notice of required public hearing having
been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in questlon
a3 required by Ordinance.
BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman
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AP= 1050-1132 Brd ghton Avenus
parch 3, 1961

Fine Tree Shopplrg Center

Attt Colby Barbank, Jrs o tos Gorporation Counsel
600 Columbia Road

Boaton, 25, Hass.

Gentlement

Authorigation camwt be given under tha Zordng Ordinancs
for the erecidon of 1/, pigns with an aggregate ared of 92), squAre
feet in conmaction with the large store and seven mmaller ones in
the addition to ths Fine Tree shopping Center under construction
at, the sbove named Jocation because these signs W1l farther in-

creage the srea of existing signs on the premises beyond the
paxd mun

Yie understand thet you would like Lo axercise your
appesl rights goncerning this dlpcrepancys Accordingly we are
certifying the case to the Corporation Counsel, ab whose office
appeals are filed, It is cur understanding that the appeal
papers will be prepared by that office and gont. to you for

Very truly yours,

Albert J. 3ears
Divector of Bullding Inspection

AdStm

., B Mwm:v&
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iz Lasence Jo Sporber, Logal Depte

Pdno Treo Shopping Cober

600 Calunbin Foad

Boston 25, Noaa, ce tor City Clerk

Boak Hr, Sperbory

Your letter to tho City Glerk rogarding certification that tho Firo
Treo Shopping Contor in thia Cily complios with ths City Zoning Crdinance
and Dullding Codo wequiromer®s has boan anded to xe for snswering, We
havo favar bow able to doous a cartificate of ossupency Lor tho whole
devolopacat booause 4% hay not yot baen completed, However, ocoupengy
certdficatos, have boon Ssoued for indlvidusl sotbions of the tullding'as
follows aad should be in tho files of yollf comenyt

1. First Soctions
Aros 1 = August 26, 1959
Area 2 = Fobwary 8, 1960

Area 8 = Sepbacber 21, 1959
Area 9 « Sepbachor 23, 1959
Ares 10 = Sopbecber 21, 1959

2. fayrofs Store » Soptezbor 2, 1959

7y Third Soctions
Area G=l = October 16, 1961
Arca C=2 = Mot cooploted
Area =) « Kot coopletod
Avea C=f & 5 = Cotcbor 9, 1901
Area Ceb « iob complated
Aven G=7 ~ Octooor 9, 1561

4, fervice Station = Jaguary 13, 1960

}o are urablo to iwouo a corbificato of occupancy wwvering tho whols
dovalopaat until all work in comention thireuith hao bedn complotods lowe
aver;. parmite for sonsbruction of tho varibus tulldingo hova boon ddmied on
tho'basis 'of woplixcs with Zoning Ordinmnoe-ond Bullding Code roguirenote,
Since’conplianco with tequiresinto of thesa ordinuncen has beon provided in
that port of the dovolspmont vhich o Soon Gemplated, thoro 4o no'redissa’to

donbb-bub Shet it will bo dons ap rogerds tho arcao wilch have not boon
finishad,
Vory truly youro,

MBS Mbert §, Searo, Duilding Inspostion Direbhof;
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COLUMRIA B-8000

PINE TREE SHOPPING CENTER
€00 COLUMBIA ROAD
BGSTOH £8, MABSACHUSETTE

November 24, 1961

City Clerk

City of Portland
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Re: Yine Tree Shopping Center,
Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

A prospective permanent mortgagee of the

above Shoppi

ng Center has requested that we furnish

it with a certificate that the said Shopping Center

on Brighton Avenue ip Portland, Maine, ¢

~

qmplies;w;th

the zoning luws of the City of pPortland and further,
that the improvements contained thereon comply with

the building codes of your City.

1 would bg most grateful if you, and/or
the proper municipal authorities, could sead such a

certificate or certificates to me.

If you have any questions concerning this

request, please contact me.

Thank you for your xind cooperation.

Very truly yours,

LJ8:mi

NOV - 1961
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PINE TREE SHOPPING CENTER
#00 COLUMBIA ROAD
SOSTON 28, MASTACHUSKTTS

January 13, 1961

¢ity of Portland

Board of Appeals

Portland, HKaine

Gentlenmen:

Would you please he kind enough to send to us a
photostatic copy of the varipace granted Pine Tree Shopping
Center early in 1859 or late 1958,

This variance was granted to allow us to instail
the necessary sign treatment at the Brighton Avenue Shopping
Center,

Tary truly yours,

PINE TREE SHOPPING CENIE

M/m “")
Colby Burbank, Jr.
Engineer

CB:DJF

o
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Jan, 17, 194,
Xr, Batbank Enginoer
Pluy Tres Shnp;:lng Centay
600 Colimbia 2oaq
Bostoy, &%, iwgs,
Dear i, Burbank:

Flease firg attached herevdth copies of oning
arpesl reco ving siens ot the Pine Tres Shopping
Centor. Thess were tha apperls filed ond actec vpon &t
the vory start of work gn tha

: & Froject and ayg I mresugn
he ones to which you retep in your letter of Janvary Asth,

Very truly Fours,

ubﬂ'ﬁ Jo SOQI'U
s Pirector or Building Inspegtion
.

Lkt ©

",lagp f
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INGUIRY ELAN
‘UQ * 2043 __ B2

VN FIRE DIST,

CITY OF PORTLAKD, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Date September 23, 1960

Verbal X
x By Telephone

By letter

LOCATION Brighton Avenue OWNER —Fdne Tree Shopping Coptep .

MADZ BY _Richard Chapman, Esq, TFL. . 3=7482

ADDRESS 85 Exchanga Street

PRESENT USE OF BUILDING

KO. STORIES e

LAST USE OF BUILDING CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION

REMARKS Mpr, Cha is_attomey for a
bowling alley at Pine Tree Shopping Center, apparently well removed
d 4 + 3. WMDBG an N3yo 4 ne noo f 2 H g
he would ¢ail AJS up on Mon. to be sure of hig ideas as to the smount of informtien

heeded to fil1s an appeal,

INQUIRY, 1) Is a bowling alloy allowable? If not ig action by the Poard of Appeals -

PRNERY v 2V

=2
LI -

applicable?
!2! Would complete plans and specificati a —
acted upon? .

3

ARSWER
{1} _A bowlin £ alley is not_allowal lmuﬂnikamammmamﬂ*

ths Board of Appeals having jurisdiction, ;

2 I ary 3 . '

aceurate site plan and information ag to the height, area, location and ini‘o:mtign ug;l !
e | 8

the general applieation of the proposition. It would also be desirable from the stand- §

the a a the a ted i

to be subject to full coupliance with the Building Codo,

DATE OF REPLY —.9/23/60 REPLY tMcD,




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD CF APPEALS

April 17, 1961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambers
at City Hall, Fortland, Maine, on Thursday, April 27, 1961,at 4:00 P.M. to hear
the appeal of Plne Tree Shopping Center requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit erection of 14 signs with an aggregate area of 924 square feet
in connection with the large store and seven smaller ones in the addition to the
Shopping Center under construction at 1050-1132 Brighton Avenue,

This permit is presently not issuable because thesa signs will furthey
increase the area of existing signs on the premises beyond the maximum of 1050 square
feet permitted under Section 16-A-5a of the Ordinance applying to the B-2 Business
Zone in which the property is loczted, a total sign area of about 3900 square feet
already having been authorized by the Board of Appeals,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides that such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds
that the strict application df the provislons of the Ordinance would result
in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the
intent and purpose of the Ordinance; thst there are exceptional or unique cire
cumstances relating to the property that do not generaily apply to other rroperty
in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of act an of
the applicant subsequent to the adoption of the Ordinance whether in violation
of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or
neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and
that the granting of the variance will not be contrary te the intent and purpose
of the Ordinance,

All persons interested ejther for or against this appeal will be
heerd at the above time and place, this notlce of required pullic hearing having
been sent to the owners of property within S00 feet of the prewises in question
as required by Ordinance.
BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman



)

- PR

-

£ ‘ h
<IT% JF POWIL MAINE . - ‘..,(' {; '? ?
EQRRD OF APPEALS T s ’ l
Vo RIANGE AkEhin February 24, 1J59,X558 iﬁ
Pane_sgee Shoppini, gguter Ing, . ___« owmer of property 4t 1050-1132 Biighton Aveuue ;

under the provialons of Saction 73 of the Zoning Ordinence of .~e City of Portland, herehy
respec.fully petitions the Bour~ of Appesls for a varlame from th provialons of sald Ordinsnce
to petnit* drection of an electric non-ilashi: = 1&u ~wnsed of individual letters 1 Jeet

high 2xten .ng for a length of 121 [eel tb .o of & capopy oa frunt of & proposed one

sto.y merghaatile buileing to be eracte. o taw prundses. This permit {. gresently noL issuable
because: (1) The proposed sign | iving &. aied o1 ab iz 1450 square feet will incvease by that
amount cthe 2300 square fool area »I Sighs already a ©f .1izes by the Board of Appeals on the

same lot, the total area of signs oo Lhe | rempses bewng lirited by he zZoning Ordinance to

sne egquare feot fuc each ii em fooL o st-eet . -tage of lot or about 1050 square feet.

{2) Tha 12 foot helght o leicers . 5L o0 L& i encess or the 10 foo. limit above a root

gset by the Orcinance.

T

g SR

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the (u.insnce would result in practical difficulties or
unnecessary herdehip in the developnent of property which are inconsistent with the intent end
purpose of the Ordinence; that the granting of the voriance is necessary in order to avoid
confiscation and perait rensonable use of property; that there are exceptionsl or unigue

ai=z 1mstwncas relating, to the property that do ~ot apply generally to other property in the same
sone or nelgiborhood, which have not arisen as a resait of action of the appellant subseyuent P
ts tne adoption of the Ordinance; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be
adversely sffected by the granting of the varimn:e; and that the grantingz of the variance wilil

not be contrary to the intent and purpose of tre Crdinence. .. yec ShoppapE- Seif T, Inc.
¢ At G 2lasy
APPELLANT

J1 e-rres: .enc

L Ane Y

DECLSION

After public hearing held March 23, 1959 \95E)] the Eoard of ippeals finds that all of the above
conditions do ;xirt with respect to this prope™y gnd that & ve~iance should be granted
in this crge, provided thet said sign shall not exeeed 10 feet in neight or iN0 feet in lemgth.

1t is, therefore, det. -ained that a varience from tre provisions of the Zoni. Ordinan-e
shoutd be granted in thls case, proviced tiat paid sign shall noisexceed 20 feet ir helght

ov 100 fect in length. — )
Pt Hnish
1YL d.

EOARD OF m‘Lsf

Decisicu rendered April 16, 1959



